

CR No.102/2025
Small Farmers Agri Business Consortium
Vs.
Kasturi Food Products & Ors.

27.10.2025

Present:- Mr. V.P. Gaur, counsel for the revisionist.
None for the respondent.

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondent despite calls.
2. One last opportunity is given to the respondent to address arguments.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the revision petition on 12.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.10.2025(a)