

CNR No. DLST01-002805-2025
Cr Rev No.102/2025
Small Farmers Agri Business Consortium
Vs.
Kasturi Food Products and Ors.

12.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Ved Prakash Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the
Revisionist.

Sh. Shivam Khosla proxy Counsel for Ms. Sneha
Rani, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents.

Heard. Perused.

**How is the revision petition within period of
limitation ?**

Brief written submissions on above facet, not
exceeding three pages with relied upon precedents, if any, be
filed by the parties to *lis*, in two weeks time period ; after supply
of copy to the opposite party.

**Put up for arguments on facet of limitation and on
revision petition, on 02.03.2026.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)