

**CNR No. DLST01-002805-2025**  
**Cr Rev 102/2025**  
**Small Farmers Agri Business Consortium**  
**Vs.**  
**Kasturi Food Products and Ors**

**14.03.2026**

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02/03/2026 are taken up today.**

**Present:- Sh. Ved Prakash Gaur, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.**

Heard. Perused.

Printout of screenshot of *WhatsApp* has been placed on record as proof of service to respondents, of application seeking condonation of delay in filing revision petition, filed on 06/02/2026.

There are three respondents and Index of the revision petition does not make it clear as to whom the copy of application, seeking condonation of delay was sent and same is not as per established procedure in law to serve respondents.

Three copies of the aforesaid application, seeking condonation of delay be placed on record forthwith by revisionist Counsel with Reader/Ahlmad against receipt; failing which revisionist shall deposit cost of Rs.2,000/- in '***Saket Bar Association Welfare Fund***', having ***account number 32895685000, SBI, District Courts Complex Saket, New Delhi-110017***; in two working days time period and to deposit

Contd./-

**CNR No. DLST01-002805-2025**  
**Cr Rev 102/2025**  
**Small Farmers Agri Business Consortium**  
**Vs.**  
**Kasturi Food Products and Ors**  
**: 2 :**

the receipt of the same in Court in said time period.

On deposit of copies, it can be obtained by respondents/Counsel/Naib Court for Prosecutor for State.

Reply to aforesaid application of revisionist, seeking condonation of delay be filed by respondents in two weeks time period.

Fixed **27/04/2026** for arguments (i) on application of revisionist, seeking condonation of delay and (ii) on revision petition.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)**